-

v : BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1| 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE . |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lf applicable)
See Attachment No. 1 See Block 16¢ CI0-03-342-005-129,132,133&13¢4
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than ftem €) l3100
CODE CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Div. of Contracts
ATTN: Michael Turner - Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 3
Washington DT 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State snd ZIP Code) (X} |SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAO CORFPORATION 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

. 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ggggsui’ggm’m PARKWAY GS35F4524G NRC-33-03-342-005
DURHAM NC 27713

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cooe 074830209 {FaciLiry cooe
11. THIS I[TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, Dis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming _______-__ coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lelter makes reference to the solicltation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12Ac°°UNnNGA"DAPPR?F_’RW'ONDATA {If requirec) See Attachment No. 1 for Accounting and Approprlation Data

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{X) |A.THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  {Speclly suthorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADZ IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanpas in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

2.

C. THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X

20

D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X )

Mutual Agreement of the Parties-NRC/Contractor's e-mail dated June )2, 2006
FAR 52.243-3 Changes-Time & Materials or Labor-Hour Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return

coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF gaction headings, including soliatalionveontract subject mntisr wham foasibla.}

SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR MODIFICATION DETAILS.

Excopt as pmvidad heraln, alt larms and conditions of thu doctiment refaranced in llam BA or 1A, 8s herotolore changad, remains tnchanged and in full forzo and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or print)

)

| 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACYING OFFICER

‘Robert B, Webber,

()1 Contracting otflcer

(Typs or print)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

8y .~

{Signatura of parson Buthorizad lo sign)

16C. DATE SIGNED

15C. DATE SIGNED 1azﬂmm:% sTMES pr\mme( m
) UJL/ A N\Q AP
L,f

(Signatra of Confracting Officon

Wb

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

\

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)

ADMO0Z



Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005
Task Order No./Modification No.:

(See Attachment No. 1)

Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to obligate to:

1.

5.

Extend the period of performance of task orders 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 33, 34, 37, 38, 39, 42, 43, 44,
and 45 to allow for continuation of maintenance and operational support services through
September 25, 2006.

Provide for an upward of adjustment to the cost ceilings for task orders 2, 3, 7, 8, 9, 10,
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18,19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 33, 34, 37, 38, 40,
42, 43,4 4, and 45 to reflect an increase in the level of effort in accordance with the
revised cost estimate (Attachment No. 2) and the contractor’s acceptance by e-mail
dated, June 12, 2006.

Provide for a downward adjustment to the cost ceilings for task orders 9 and 40 to reflect
a decrease in the level of effort in accordance with the revised cost estimate (Attachment
No. 2) and the contractor’s acceptance by e-mail dated, June 12, 2006.

Provide incremental funding for task orders 2, 3, 5, 7,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18,
19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27, 30, 33, 37, 38, 39, 43, 44, and 45.

- Deobligate funds under exbired task orders 9 and 40.

Accordingly, the following changes are heréby made:

(1)

()

(3)

(4)

The period of performance for task drders 2,4, 5, 6,7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, , 17,
18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 28, 30, 33, 34, 37, 38, 39, 42, 43, 44, and 45
shall be in effect from the award date of the orders through September 25, 2006.

The cost ceilings for task orders 2, 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21,
22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 33, 34, 37, 38, 40, 42, 43,4 4, and 45 are hereby increased
from the amount specified under Column B to the revised amount under Column E of
Attachment No. 1, “Summary of Task Order Ceilings/Obligations/Incentive Pools.”

The cost ceilings for task orders 9 and 40 are hereby decreased from the amount
specified under Column B to the revised amount under Column E of Attachment No. 1,
“Summary of Task Order Ceilings/Obligations/Incentive Pools.”

The obligated amounts for task orders 2, 3, 5, 7,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20,
21, 22, 24, 26, 27, 30, 33, 37, 38,-39, 43, 44, and 45 are hereby increased from the
amount specified under Column F to the revised amount under Column H of Attachment
No. 1, “Summary of Task Order Ceilings/Obligations/Iincentive Pools.”" The obligated
amount shall, at no time, exceed the task order cost ceiling amount specified in Column
E of Attachment No. 1. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor
hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to
continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase
the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work undertaken by the
Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the

Contractor’s risk.



Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005
Task Order No./Modification No.:

(See Attachment No. 1)

Page 3 of 3

(5) The obligated amounts for expired task orders 9 and 40 are hereby decreased from the
amount specified under Column F to the revised amount under Column H of Attachment
No. 1, “Summary of Task Order Ceilings/Obligations/incentive Pools.”

This modification obligates FY'06 funds for apphcable task orders as specmed under Column G
of Attachment No. 1.

All other terms and conditions under the subject task orders remains unchanged.



-t

Task Order Ceilings/Obligations/Incentive Pools
T.0/ PREV. INCREASED | INCENT. | REVISED PREV. CURRENT B&R NO. JjoB | BoC | ApPNNO. | commiT. No.
mop. || cELING LOE POOL CEILING OBLG. OBLG. CoDE | No.
(Include IP) ap)
aMiz || 545174673 $44,858.42 $0.00 $451,746.00 | $42,527.73 610155F1340 | 312021 | 2524 | 31x0200610 | 10670722C
amez. || s27m132283 | ss75.019.84 | $27,00000 $2,711,208.54 | $575,000.00
SRR — 62015111160 13041 2574 31X0200620  200665039()
| I 62015113160 13235 2574  31X0200620 200665050
1 [— 62015111160  J3046 2574  31X0200620 200665061
forreomeeeeree> $50,000.00 62015111160 J3042 2574 31X0200620  200665047(I)
- [— > $25,00000 66015111160  N6328  252A  31X0200660  RES-C06-375
sMo || s965.63036 |  s119.03002 | s1045000 | gadbPewnss |  so6s.36200 | s119.280.48 | S1UBLEsIag |
RO [— > $90,00000 67NISSHI367 J7014  252A  31X020047N  RQT00600055
G [— > $29,28948 GINISSHI367 J7014  252A  31X020047N  RQ700600064
M3 | s22738.25 (534.97) $0.00 $21561.63 |  s1,14165 | | s3os6zzico | Laoss | 2524 | 31x0300630 | 30rmCIs2006
sMo. || 741300 $14,443.15 $0.00 $73,597.06 $0.00 1 wa N/A NA | NA N/A
omg || sis20136 | (9030.11) $0.00 $18,00000 | ($8,837.75) | 41015523340 | J1080 | 2524 | 31x0200410 | 10470595C
10M10 || 12642175 $42,853.66 $0.00 $12642175 | $42,853.66
[ — GTRISSIIIGD  J7004 2524  31X200 RQ700600044
oerroreeeeeee> §21,853.66  G7RISSIIGO 17004  252A  31X200 RQ700600063
1Mo [ so1691531 | sinnz94.10 $0.00 $909.061.61 | $119,647.89 | 5102840980 | s10155F1340 | 112031 [ 2524 | 31%0200610 | 10670710C
12M9° || s1.016711.56 $63,821.43 | $18,800.00 $990,443.29 |  $90,000.00 65015344162 [ 55474 | 2524 | 31X0200 AA8500194
13M19 || 8457591638 |  $386,791.55 | $18.665.00 $4,425,786.88 | $536,921.05
. — 61015300329 11226 252A  31X0200610  10670749C
| e — 610155G1348  JI017  252A  31X0200610  10670756C




Task Order Ceilings/Obligations/Incentive Pools
T.04 PREV. | INCREASED '| INCENT. | REVISED PREV. | CURRENT | TOTAL B&RNO. joB | Boc | AppNno. | commiT.No.
MOD. | CEILING LOE POOL | CEILING OBLG. OBLG. | OBLG.TO CODE | No.
(Include IP) ap) DATE
$517,356.87 | $93,149.17 | $7,50000 $517,356.87 | $93,076.83 "B | scotsspiico | Buass | 2524 | 31%0200 ADM-03-466
$174,153.69 | $47,788.65 $0.00 $200437.53 | s21,504.81 67L1ssi6160 | 17034 | 2524 | 31%020067L | RQ700600054
$76,770.97 $8,993.26 $0.00 57664182 | $9,100.00 Al 67Lissieie0 | 1703 | 2524 | 31%020067L | RQ700600050
$5,087.72 $0.00 $0.00 $4,62537 | $462.35 | 65015333220 | ssas7 | 2524 | 31%0200 AA8500192
$700,04592 | $43.800.20 $0.00 $687,610.44 | $65,102.28
o [E— > $21,11890 610155G1344  D2413 2524 31X0200610  10670732C
SO — > $4398338  G6101SSGI344  D2413 2524  31X0200610  10670757C
toMs | snzaa3m | sso03s.s8 $0.00 $112,00000 | $50,000.00 ‘ 66015111160 | Y6935 | 2630 | 31x0200660 | RES-C06-023
71406751 | $3433274 $0.00 $74,057.94 | $15,000.00 65015344160 | Jsass | 2524 | 31X0200 AA8500193
iMs - f|  ss207573 (519.38) $0.00 sa6.53267 | ssso3es | 67K1ssii60 | 17033 | 2524 | 31%0200 RQ700600051
2Ms5- | snsssiss | s61,90000 $0.00 $9599800 | $50,00000 | “TRTISOOROM| 67N1ssH1367 | N70s3 | 2524 | 31%020047n | Q700600066
BMi10 || sims9som | ss13s57 $0.00 $383028.57 | 53138673 | (ATIIED0)| cea1sscateo | Gsara | 2574 | 31X0200584 | None Provided
24M3 " $60,239.95 $9,280.60 $0.00 $60,00000 [  $9,520.55
“ — GINISSHI367 N7137  252A  31X020047N  RQ700600056
L R— GINISSHI367 ~N7137  252A 31X020047N  RQ700600065
35Ma || s20410257 | sesso0s7 $0.00 $199,827.17 5000 [! | wa NIA NA | A N/A
26M5 || s234ss06 | si3051038 $0.00 519498000 | s148.986.83 | “IEITORORD| 66015111160 | Y6953 | 2630 | 31X0200660 | RES-C06-023
l zm6 || sos00980 [ 57502034 $0.00 $383,00000 | so1.000.00 | EATROOO00
Ll [ > $16000.00 62015111160 13045 2574  31X0200620  200665041G)
R > $7500000 G201S111160 13045 2574  31X0200620  200665041()
wMs || suoamz | suessn $0.00 $80,473.80 soo0 | st | wa N/A Nna | wa NA
30M10 || $s5763128 | s79317.08 | $10600.00 ss57,631.28 | $19317.08 | P8 & s2015111160 | 13090 [ 3140 | 31x0200520 | 200665043




Task Qrder Ceilings/Obligations/Incentive Pools

T.0/ PREV. INCREASED | INCENT. | REVISED PREV. CURRENT TOTAL B&R NO. JjoB | BoC | AppNNO. | commir. No.
MOD. CEILING LOE POOL CEILING OBLG. OBLG. OBLG. TO CODE | No.
(Include IP) (Ip)
Fj]ﬁnz; $261,290.95 $67,881.02 $0.00 [ 82 $182,73530 | $55,000.00
G SS— 65015344160 15580 252A  31X0200 AA8500196
— > $7,00000 6I0155F1342  J1207-2  252A  31X0200610  110670784C
$1,132,883.96 $99,991.75 $0.00 $1,132,883.00 | $99,992.71 610155F1340 | 312022 | 2524 | 31x0200610 | 10670721C
$448,919.25 $0.00 $0.00 $348,957.60 | $99,961.65 6111511C398 | R1138 2524 | 31X0200611 | NSR-06-173
$74,807.06 $10,109.54 $0.00 $74,807.06 | $10,109.54 610155G1344 | 11089 2524 | 31x0200610 | 10670739¢C
$59,277.43 $3.00 $0.00 $57,610.38 $0.00 o8| NA N/A NA | NA N/A
$223962.23 |  ($62,969.28) $0.00 $184,000.00 | ($23,007.05) 610155G1344 | D2413 | 2524 | 31X0200610 | 10670564C
$71,788.14 $22,591.95 $0.00 $50,379.84 $0.00 N/A N/A NA | Na N/A
$192,915.36 |  $600,028.79 $0.00 $192,915.36 | $280,334.64 610155F1342 | 112082 | 2524 | 31X0200610 | 10670735C
$19,648.56 $31,367.52 $0.00 | g $18,234.00 | $32,782.08 66015111160 | N6204 | 2630 | 31X0200660 | RES-C06-620
$46,564.14 $57,678.36 $0.00 fﬁ}i&i&éﬁ I s3357236 | sse428.00 640155B1160 | B1458 2524 | 31%0200 ADM-03-466-05




